RECEIVED

3:40 pm, May 13, 2009

Alameda County
Environmental Health

April 15, 1994

Unacal Corporation

2000 Crow Canyon Place, Suite 400
P.0O. Box 5155

San Ramon, California 94583

attention: Mr. Tim Howard

RE: Unocal Service Station #3138
845 - 66th Avenue
Oakiand, California

Dear Mr. Howard:

Kaprealian Engineering, Inc. (KEI) has received MDPS Services,
Inc's, Quarterly Data Report (MPDS-UN23135-01) dated March 15, 1994,
for the above referenced site. Based upon KEI's review of the MPDS
report, KEI recommends a modification to the current ground water
gsampling program.

Analytical results of the ground water samples collected from wells
MW5, MW7, MWs, and MW9 for the previous four guarters (one
hydroleogic cycle) have consistently shown non-detectable concentra-
tions of total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) as gasoline and
benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes, except for TPH as
gasoline detected in MW7 at a concentration of 66 ppb on November
11, 1993, and 0.59 ppb of xylenes detected in MWS on February 11,
1994. Therefore, KEI recommends that the sampling frequency for
wells MWS, MW7, MW8, and MW® be reduced from guarterly to semi-
annually.

In summary, all of the wells will continue to be monitored on a
monthly basis. Wells MWl through MWe and MW10 will be sampled on
a guarterly basis, and wells MW7 through MW® will be sampled on a
semi-annual basis.
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Mr. Tim Howard Page 2 April 15, 1994
Unocal Corporation

Tf you have any guestions, please do not hesitate te call me at
(510) 602-5100.

Sincerely,

Kaprealian Engineering, Inc.

T —

Robert H. Kezerian
Project Manacger

rhk:jad\TH0415

cc: Cynthia Chapman, Alameda County Health Care Services
Lester Feldman, Regicnal Water Quality Control Beoard




Sequoia
W¥ Analytical

680 Chesapeake Drive Redwnad City, CA 94063 I‘“'HS) 364-2600 [AX (415) 364-9233

1900 Bates Avenue, Suite L Concord, CA 94520 (510} 636.9600 FAX (510)) 6B6-9689
819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

p g
2401 Stanwell Dr., Ste. 400

Cancord, CA 84520
Attention: Avo Avedi

|
Matrix: Solid

QC S I G‘xrpup: 404-0160

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

ANALYTE Lead
Method: EPA 6010
Analyst: J. Dinsay
MS/MSD
Batch#: 4031417
Date Prepared: 4/6/94
Date Analyzed: 4/6/94
Instrument L.D.#: Libarty 100

Conc. Spiked; 50 mg/kg

Matrix Spike
% Recovery: 95

Matrix Spike
Duplicate %
Recovery: a9

Relative %
Difference: 6.5

LCS Batch#: BLKO40894
Date Prepared: 4/6/94
Date Analyzed: 4/6/94
Instrument 1.D.#: Liberty 100
LCS %
Recaovery: a0

% Recovery

Control Limits: 75125
Please Note:
The LCS is a contral sample of known, Intarfarent frae matrix that is analyzed waing the 2ame reagents,
SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL preparation, and analytical methods employsd for the samples. The matrix epike is an aliquet of sample

fortified with known quantities of speclflc compounds and subjected to the entire anaiytical procedure, K
the recavery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specified control Himits due to matrix

intarfarence, the LGS recovery iz to be used to validate the bateh,

4040160.KEl <2:=
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INCORPORATED




SeqUOla ‘su Chesapeake Lirive Redwond City, CA yaoﬁsqls) 3649600 FAX (415) 264.9233

1900 Bates Avenue, Suite L Concord, CA 94520 {510) 6B6-96DD FAX (510} 686-9689

v Analytlcal §19 Strlker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 TAX (916 921-0100)

Client Project ID: acal #3135, 845 B6th Ave., pled: ,
Sampls Matrix; Soil Received: Mar 30, 159
Analysis Method: EPA 5030/8015/8020 Reported: Apr 4, 195
Firat Sample #; 403 1415

Concord, CA 94520
Attention: Avao Avedissian

Reporting Sample Sample
Analyte Limit 1.D. L.D.
mg/kg 403-1415 Method
Camp. A Blank
Purgeable
Hydrocarbons 1.0 170
Benzene 0.005 N.C.
Tolusne 0.005 0.48
Ethyl Benzene 0.005 0.098
Taotal Xylanes 0.005 4.8
Chromatogram Pattern: Gasollne

Quality Control Data

Report Limit Multiplication Factor: &0 1.0
Date Analyzed: 3/30/94 3/30/94
instrument {dentification: HP-4 HP-4
Surrogate Recovery, %: B8 106
(QC Limits = 70-130%)

Purgeabls Hydrocarbons are quantitated agalnst a fresh gasaline standaid,
Analytes reported as N.D. were not detacted above the atated reporting limit.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL, #1271

Froject Manager
4031416.KEl <z




Sequma .aau Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063‘1 5} 364-9600 FAX (415) 364-9233

(310} 686-9600 FAX [510) 686-2G89
(216} 221-9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

1900 Bates Avenue, Suite |, Concord, CA 94520

v Analytica_l #19 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 25834

Client Project D
Sample Descript: STLC Extract of Soil Recelved: Mar 30, 15584

Analysis for: STLC Lead Extracted: Apr 1, 1094
Analyzed: Apr 4, 1994

Apr 4, 1994

2401 Stanwell Dr., Ste. 400

Concord, CA 94520
Attention: Avo Avedissian First Sample #: 4031415
Reported:

o e

LABORATORY ANALYSIS FOR: STLC Lead

Sample Sample Sample

Number Descriptlon Detection Limit Result
mg/L mg/L

403-1415 Comp. A 0.050 51

Analytes raparted as N.D. ware not presant ahove the atated limit of detectian,

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL, #1271

Project Manager
4031415.KE <2
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. Sequma !so Chesapeake Dirive Redwood City, CA 94nﬁ%q|5) 364-9600 FAX (415} 364.9233

1900 Bates Avenue, Suite L Concord, CA 94520 [510) 6B6-2600 FAX (510} 686-964%

v Analytical 819 Siriker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 4921-9600 FAX (216) 921-0100

~Cllent Project ID: | #3135, 845 66th Ave., Oakland Sampled: , 5
Sample Descript:  Soil, Comp. A Received: Mar 30, 1994
Analyzed: 3/31 &4/4/
Reported: Apr 4, 1994

Concord, CA 94520
ttention: Avo Avedissian Lab Number:

O 1S

CORROSIVITY AND IGNITABILITY

Analyte Detection Limlt Sample Results
Corrosivity:

' 1SS NA e 7.7
|gnitakility:

Flashpoint (Pensky-Martens), “C.......oovvvivimrveennns MLA. =100 °C

Analytes raportad as N.D, were not prasant above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOLA ANALYTICAL, #1276

B Kenp %
Project Managér
' A0FM5KE =3
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) Seun)la |c-so Chesapeake Drive Redweod City, CA 54063 .4;5) 364-9600 FAX (415} 3649133

1900 Bates Avenue, Suite L Convord, CA #4510 {510) GBG-9600 FAX (310) 686-9689

W’y Analytical $19 Surikee Avcnuc, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 9219600 TAX (916) 921-0100

Client Project 1D:  Unocal #3135, 845 86th Ave., Oakland Sampled:  Mar 30, 1994
2401 Stanwel| Dr., Ste. 400 Sample Descript:  Soll, Comp. A Received:  Mar 30, 1994
Concord, CA 94520 Analyzed:  Apr4-5, 1924
Attentlon: Avo Avedissian 403-1415 Reported Apr 5, 1954
REACTIVITY

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Results
Reactivity:

Sulfide, MO/ K. 10 N.D.

Cyanide, MO/KG.........oo 050 e N.D.

Reaction withwater............. ... NA. e Negative

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated [imit of detection,

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL, #1210

4031415.KEl <4=




: SeqUOIa a8 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 24063 |415) 264-9600 FAK (415} 364-9233

1900 Bates Avenue, Suite |, Concord, CA 94520 {510) 686-9600 FAX (510} 636-908%

v Analytlcal 219 Striker Avenue, Suite B Sacramento, CA 95834 {316) 921-9600 FAX (916} 921-0100

Kapraalian Engineering, Inc. Client Project ID:  Unocal #3135, 845 66th Ave.,
2401 Stanwell Dr., Ste. 400
Concord, CA 94520

Attention: Avo Avedisslan

akland

QC Sample Group: 403-1415 _Reported

Apr 7, 199

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

ANALYTE Benzene Toluene Ethyl Xylenes STLG
Benzene Lead
Method: EPA 8020 EPA 802G EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 7420
Analyst: J. Fontecha J. Fantecha J. Fontecha ). Fontecha KV.8.
MS/MSD
Batch#: BLKO33094 BLKO33094 BLKG33094 BLKO33024 4031415
Date Prepared: 3/30/94 3/30/04 3/30/94 3/30/94 4/1/94
Date Analyzed: 3/30/94 3/30/94 3/30/94 3/30/94 4/4/94
Instrument 1.D.#: HF-4 HP-4 HF-4 HP-4 SpectrAA-20
Conc. Splked: 0.40 ma/kg 0.40 mg kg 040mg/skg 1.2 mg/kg 40 mg/L
Matrix Spike
% Recovery: 100 98 98 58 107
Matrix Spike
Duplicate % :
Recovery: 105 100 100 103 109

Relative %
Difference: 49 20 20 44 18

LCS Batch#: 2155033084 21C5033004 2105033094 2LCS033094  BLK040194
Date Prepared: 3/30/94 3/30/94 3/30/494 3/30/94 471784
Date Analyzed: 3/30/94 3/30/94 3/30/94 3/30/94 4/4/84

Instrument 1.D.#: HP-4 HP-4 HP-4 HP-4 SpectrAd-20
LCS %
Recovery: 03 a4 13 98 87
% Recovery
Control Limits: 55145 47-149 47-155 56-140 75-125
Flease MNote:

The LCS is a control sample of known, interferent free matrix that is analyzed using the 2ama reagents,
SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL, #1271 |preparation, and analytical methods employed for the samples. The rnatrbx spike is an allauot of sarnpls
fortified with known quantities of specific compounds and subjected to the entire analytical procedure. If

the recovery of analytes from the matrix spike doas not fall within specifiad control limits due to matrix
m

hB
Project Manager

interference, the LGS recovery is to be used to vaiidate the batch,

4031415.KEl =5
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\ Sequcla 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA .94(“53 415} 364-9600 FAX (415%) 364.9233

1900 Bates Avenue, Suite L Concord, CA 94520 (510} 636-9600 FAX (510) 6B&6-9689

v Analytical B19 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834

(916} 921-9600 FAX [916) 921-0100

e

reallan Engineering, Inc. Client Project ID: Unoca
#2401 Stanwell Dr., Ste, 400 Matrix: Solid

i Concord, CA 94520
Attentlon; Avo Avedissian QC Sample Group: 403-1415

Apr 7, 1894

Reported:

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

ANALYTE Ignitability Corraslvity
Method: EFA 1010 EPA 9045
Analyst: 5, Phillips M. Nguyen

Date Analyzed: 4/4/94 3/31/94

Sample #: Xylene; 4031415

Flashpoint = 29 *C
Sample
Concentration: 25 rivd
Sample
Duplicate
Concentration: 25 78
% RPD: 0.0 1.3
% RPD:
Control Limits; 0-30 0-30

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL, #1271

4031413.KEl =6~



. i SeqUOIa af) Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 I|415) 264-9600 FAX (415) 364-9233

1900 Bates Avenue, Suite L Concord, CA 94520 {510) 686-9600 FAX (510} 686-9G89

v Analytical 819 Striker Avenue, Suite § Sacramento, CA 95834 {D16) 921-9600 FAX (916) 921.01X)

i 2401 Stanwell Dr., Ste. 400 Matrix: Solld
i Concord, CA 94520

. Attention; Avo Avedmman o QC Sample Group: 403-1415 ) Fleported

e ] e A e S e

Apr 7, 1994

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

ANALYTE Reactive Reactive
Cyanide Sulfide
Method: SW 846 SW 846
Analyst:  Heider/Wang P. Peniner
Date Analyzed: 4/4/04 4/5/84
Sample #: B404016-1 94040161
Sample
Concentration: N.D. N.D.
Sample
Duplicate
Concentration: N.D. N.D.
% RPD: 0.0 0.0
| % RPD:
Control Limlts: +20 +20

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL, #1210

F’rojec:t M:—lmag r

4031415 KEl =7=

&y



O 680 Chesapeake Drive » Radwood City, CA 24063 « (415) 3649600 0 18939 12¢h Ave., M_E., Suite 101 « Bothell, WA 98011 » (208) 481-3200

u N u l : H L @ D 819 Striker Ave., Suite 8 » Sacramento, CA 95834 » (916)921-9600 D East 11115 Monlgamery, Suite B « Spokane, WA 89206 » 1509} 9249200

{2 1900 Bales Ave., Suila LM « Concord, GA 94520 » (510} 686-9600 D 15055 S5.W. Sequoia Plwy, Suils 110+ Portiand, OR 87222 - (503) 524-9800
Icompany Name: }(qﬁreafr'@n £n1f< ot zfrr‘n; /nc. Project Name: €44 &7 #4 Ave. Oa/{/m not , € e
Address: 240/ Slanwell De. # LoD UNQCAL Project Manager:

City: (' oncorof Siate: & . Zip Code: 74 587 |Release #:

Telephone: 5 /0 - 607 - 5100 FAX #: 510 -887— 060 siter. 3135

{Report To: Ave Avecti'ssion Sampler: Diran #lelkoun QC Data: A Level A (Stadard) [ Level B O Level C O Level D

Tumaround {J 10 Working Days [ 2 Working Days O Drinking Water |Analyses Requested]
. Time: iJ 5 Working Days [ 24 Hours O Waste Waler 9

Fx5WorkingDays [0 2 - 8 Hours B Other G 4 &
: . AN NN
Client Date/Time Matrix | # of Cont. Laboratory @\‘?\ £ A (Lru
Sample I.D. Sampled Desc. | Gont. | Type Sample # '( 2ty VS Comments

1. ¢» g i~ 3/36)/5’-’1" Sorf L}’ Bemss Lubds et | e L_{OB {q FS ﬂD

2.

3

4,

5.

6.

7,

@|
2
10.

Relinquished By: _QZEMMQ@,‘% Date: 3202 |Time: 2+ 29 |Received By: DW{&; Date:$-207 Y [Time: 3.2 O
Relinquished By; Date: Time: Received By: Date: Time:
Aelinguished By: Date: Time: Received By Lab: Date; Time:
. Were Samples Received in Good Condition? {1.¥es (3 No Samples on lce? (J Yes 3 Ne  Melthed of Shipment__ 5 F4 L Page __of __
To be completed upon recelpt of report: ,
1} Were the analyses requested on the Chain of Custody reported? O Yes Tt No If no, what analyses are st needed?. .
2) Was the report issued within the requesied turnaround time? [ Yes 0 No If no, what was the turnaround time?._ — S
Approved by: Signature: Company; Date: —

Fink - Client

Yellow - Laboratory

White - Laboratory



SeqUOIa £30 Chesﬂpeﬂke [Irive Redwond City, CA 94063

1900 Bates Avenue, Suite § Congoanld, CA 94520

v Analytj_cal 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834

2401 Stanwell Dr., Ste. 400 Sample Descript:
Concord, CA 94520 Analysis for:
Attention: Avo Avedissian First Sample #:

LABORATORY ANALYSIS FOR: Lead

Sample Sample Sample
Number - Description  Detection Limit Result
mg/kg mg/kg
404-0160 E1 1.0 >8
404-0161 E2 1.0 &1
404-0162 E3.E4,E5 1.0 79

Analytes reported as N.D, were not present sbove the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL, #1271

.—

e emp---\"JB
roject Manage

{415) 364-0600
(810 GAA-SE00
(916) 92E-96(K)

FAX (115) 3649233
FAX (511)) 686-Y689
FAX [9146) 921-0100

4040180.KEI

Lo e




EEI-P28-1203.Rlé6
April 21, 1964

TABR

SUMMARY OF LABORATORY ANALYSES

SOIL
Total
Sample Lead
E1l 58
E2 61l

E3, E4, ES 79

Additional analytical: Composite sample E12345, STLC lead = 3.1.

Results are in parts per million (ppm), unless otherwise
indicated.



UNOCAL D

0 6B0 Chesapeake Orive + Redwooed City, CA 94083 « (415) 364-0600
2 B1% Stiker Ave., Sulle B » Sacramento, CA 95834 » (315) 821 -9600
2 1908 Bates Ava., Suwlla LM « Concord, ©A S4520) » (510} 6B6-3500

0 183335 120ith Ave., N.E_ Sufta 101 » Bothel, WA 8SB011 « [206) 481-3200

O East 11115 Monigomery, Suvila B = Spokane, WA 99206 « (S09] 924-9200

O 15055 5. Secpucia Plwy, Suite 110 = Portiand, OR 97222 » {5031 624-9800

Company Name: ‘.:*‘—-Q—‘“ TR S sawe, \3\(‘_‘ Project Name: Reps L™ Nae . O e ol
Address: PO Sheonae ) s, LGS, UNOCAL Project Manager:
City: State: (% O L Zip Code=}tls )
Telephone: S0 -CO- ~DANOS FAXAS\O -8 -0O¢0 2 |Site #: "3\ 3 &
Report To: Sampler: QC Data: & Level A (standard) [ Level B (A Level C [ Level D
Turnaround £ 10 Working Days [ 2 Working Days 0 Brinking Waler Analyses Requested|
‘me: (d 5 Working Days 24 Hours {1 Waste Walter s
(13 Working Days  {} 2 - 8 Hours lﬁ Other &g
Client Date/Time | Matrix | # of Cont. Laboralory oy
Sample 1.D. Sampied Desc. | Cont. | Type Sample # S Comments
BN 4lelqq o 2 [ odoiond o Combuate
2 ¢ 415 [ [1:13 |~ ditel l} ¢ ConmppSITE
s_Ea glay a0 |~ [V oiz#| - N
= -
+_Ey qfbfay (as > | 2 Syt
5. E‘E E[EE fﬂ‘_—[ IE d o ~ o o /
&,
-
10.
—r
Relinquished By: f—\@&l__\q ,& X !'I_u, Date: l_-[ !5 ‘gﬂlTime: { 1:+]§ | Received By: Date; Time:
Relinquished By: J Date: Time: Received By: Date: [Time:
Relinguished By; Date: Time; Received WW“ %:t{/ bfay T|me°? C{S
Were Samples Received in Good Gondltmn’?% Yes QA No Samples on lce? Fs‘res TINo  Method of Shipment %j/ Page jl_ ofl
- To be completed upon recelpt of report:
1} Were the analyses reguested on the Chain of Custody reported? 0 Yes (1 No if no, what analyses are still needed?
. 2) Was the report issued within the requested tumaround time? 0O Yes 1 No W no, whal was the turnaround time? _
Approved by Signature: Company: Date:

Pink - Client

Yellow - Sequoia

White - Sequoia



BR( Chesapeake Drive
1900 Bates Avenue, Suite |
819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8

Sequoia
W Anal

Redwood City, CA 94063
Concord, CA 94510
Sacramenta, CA 953534

{415) 364-9600
(510) G86-9600
(

916) 921-9600

j :
Sample Descript:
Analysis for:
First SBample #:

Concord, CA 94520
Attention: Avo Avedissian

Lead

3135, 645 656th Ave.,
STLC Extract of Soil

#4041 60

pled:
Relogged:
Extracted:
Analyzed:
Reportad:

LABORATORY ANALYSIS FOR:

Sample Sample Sample
Number Description Detection Limit Result
rng/L rrg/L
4040160-162 E(1-5) 0.050 31

Analytes reparted as N.D, wars nat present above the stated limit of detection.,

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL, #1271

Q2

; . Kemp
roject Manager

Lead

#4040160.KE|

FAX (415) 3649233
TAX (310) 686-9689
FAX (916} 921.0100

B B




Sequola &80 Chesapeake Drive Redwoad City, CA 94063 (418} 364-26(K) FAX (415) 3649233
1900 Bates Avenue, Suite 1, Concord, €A 94520 (5140} GRa-M00 FAX [511)) AB&6-9689

v Analytlcal 819 Striker Avenue, Suile ¥ Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921.9600 FAX, (216) 921-0100

ngineering, Inc. ant Project ID: " Unocal #3135, 845 66t
2401 Stanwell Dr., Ste, 400 Matrix: STLC Extract of Soil

Concord, CA 94520
Attention: Avo Avedissia

C Sample G

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

ANALYTE Lead
Method: EPA 7470
Analyst: K.\.5.

MS,/MSD
Batch#: 4040462

Date Prepared: 4/12/94
Date Analyzed: 4/15/94
Instrument 1.D.#: SpectrAA-20
Conc. Spiked: 30 mg/L

Matrix Splke
% Recovery: 104
Matrix Spike
Duplicate %
Recovery: 102
Relative %
Difference:; 1.8

LCS Batch#: BLKO4 1204
Date Prepared: 4/12/94
Date Analyzed: 4415794

Instrument I.D.#:  SpectraA-20

LCS %
Recovery: 81
% Recovery
Control Limits: 75125

Flease Note:
The LCS is a control sample of known, interfersnt free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL. #1271 |preparation, and analytical methods employed for the samples. The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample
fortifled with known quantities of specific compounds and subjected to the entire analytical procedure. If
the recovery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specified contral limits due to matrix

B interterence, the LC3S racovery is to be used to validate the batch.
AIEFE. Kermp |

Project Manager

==

#4040160.KEl <2




. ] ]
-
- ' ‘

SEQUOIA/UNOCAL ANALYTICAL RELOG SHEET

- : "--*' r oy
CLIENT: F\T” DATE RELOG: o -5
PROJECT ID: (homcAT o 2357 DATEDUE U™ a9
PROJ. MANAGER: A ¥ DATE SAMP: 0~ (- -4
) TAT 73

DATE F{EC'D‘

DTAT Change status {o:
Changs status as of Day: Time:
[RJ|CHANGE ANALYSES

Add Analyses: >L

Cancal Analyses

Sampie Number Analyses

Uoeyalles
g ! \ CoPosiTs  fp
a2 e <TcC  Fb

"Add analyses

Sample description Analyses

TAT
Client Authorization (Person/%a/‘iq\-ﬁal &,Mj,@j, /‘; A / (D /71-\_._.—

Project Managar

(Please submif 1o sampie c:aﬁtrkjl w:th a copy of the C‘.OO & log-in sheets)

@ To be completed upon receipt of receipt of report:
1) Were the analyses requested on the Chain of Custody reported? __Yes __No If no, what analyses are still needed?

2) Was the report issued within the requested tumaround time? __ Yes __ No f no, what was the turnaround time?
Rev2.0.ADS

Approved by: Signatura: Company:




UNOCRLD

0 680 Cliesapsake Chive » Redwol Cily, GA 94063 » {415] 364 9600
L} 815 Suikar Ave., Snite B« Sacrarmento, GA 950834 » {(STE) 9210600

01 18939 1204h Ave., H.E., Suile 131 « Bolhel, WA S8011 + {205] 481-9200 A
11
LI East 11115 Montgomery, Sidle B« Spokana, WA $9206 » (509} mmfwm@

U 1800 Bates Ave., Suila LM « Concord, CA 94520 « {510) 686-3600 U 13055 5.W. Sequcta Plwy, Suite 110 - Porland, OR 97222 » [540) 624- mmmm
¥iE
C P i ; e i
ompany Hame: TFHW = ﬂnV../fmpf? ,fn RN ﬂr.c:. /.__zﬂ - |Project Name: ot I AL P 7. SE Oﬂrﬁfb C,.V - N,
Address, Frlty g Sheoae™N O Wﬂ;ﬁnf UMGOCAL Project Manager: Ll |
City. pnuc..n . Slate: (\ Zip Code“ 1\ 590, Mmm
Telephone: S0, -0 -SANOG FAXBSML- 69 T -Ohg Gy |Site #: 3V 3 5 ."_.w__m\ .m
=] S
o
Repor To: Sampier: QC Dala: [ Level A (Slandarg) ) Level B [ Level G U Level D % .
Tumaround (] 10 Working Days [} 2 Working Days I} Drinking Water [Analyses Requesied] e &
Time: 0 5 Working Days @54 Hours [, Waste Waler 5o
. D3 working Days () 2 - 8 Hours _B\ Olher 2"
Client Date/Time Maliix | # of Cont. { aboratory / Ew W
Sample L.D. Sampled Dasc. | Cont. | Type Sample # _U.o_:,,:m:_%m” s
> 114
BN Nfe)ga_ R 7| S oo o (omber1en if o
2. ¢ P_xm \w_¢ s - C ditel ] ¢ ComppSLTED 9 w.q
s o
% E3 Uiy 1o P 4 |V ol N\ Ak
- . & Y
1 Ey qftfy g > | 2 ot |1
6. -
I8
’ o
10 m
(=2
@
Py \a
Relinguished Eﬂﬂ/@ﬁv‘ /0.__ Eﬂ 7? Date: L] \ f Eh__ﬂsm.. {11115 |Received By: Date: Time: m
B ? —— T 1] m
Relinguished m_..__”/. ,u Dale: Time, Heceived By: Dale; Time: =
LAde gt Y <
Relinguished By: Dale; Time: mmnm_cma.w m%_“.ﬁf ﬁ\ﬁ v _um_mna\ ..HJR { jEm.oQ 4% ? ? Pu
Were Samples Recsived in Good Do:u__wc:@x,_nmm GHo Samples on {ce? X..__.mm U Mo Method of Shipment #A,mu_.\ Page o ,__ ofh o
f =
0 be compleled upon receipt ol repon:
., 1) Were Ihe analyses requesled on Lhe Chain of Cuslody reporled? {3 Yes 0 No If no, what analyses are still needad? .______
2} Was the repornt issued within he requesled limaround lime? L) Yes 0 Na |l no, whal was the lurmaround tima?
Approved by: - RN > ¢ [y | [T =X e Company: . __ ) Data:




